阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

– Module load dump protection
– Motor/inductive load transient suppression
HOW TO ORDER
*Not available for 0402
**Only available for 0402
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
VC
Varistor Chip
VC = Varistor Chip
VG = Varistor Glass
Encapsulated
Chip
AS
Automotive
Series
1206
Case
Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
3220
18
Working
Voltage
400
Clamping
Voltage
R
Package
D = 7" (1000)*
R = 7" (4000)*
T = 13" (10,000)*
W = 7" (10,000)**
0402 only
03 = 3.3Vdc
05 = 5.6Vdc
09 = 9Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
14 = 14Vdc
16 = 16Vdc
18 = 18Vdc
22 = 22Vdc
26 = 26Vdc
30 = 30Vdc
31 = 31Vdc
34 = 34Vdc
38 = 38Vdc
42 = 42Vdc
45 = 45Vdc
48 = 48Vdc
56 = 56Vdc
60 = 60Vdc
65 = 65Vdc
85 = 85Vdc
A = 0.1J
B = 0.2J
C = 0.3J
D = 0.4J
E = 0.5J
F = 0.7J
H = 1.2J
J = 1.5J
K = 0.6J
L = 0.8J
S = 1.9-2.0J
X = 0.05J
M = 1J